

BAYONNE BOARD OF EDUCATION CITY OF BAYONNE, COUNTY OF HUDSON, NEW JERSEY

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MAY 25th, 2021 BOARD MEETING

The May 25th, 2021 Board meeting has been **CANCELLED**.

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN JUNE 2021 BOARD MEETING DATE

The Bayonne Board of Education has a need to change the following board meeting date:

Original workshop & public meeting date of Tuesday, June 29th, 2021
IS NOW CHANGED TO

NEW DATE FOR JUNE 2021 WORKSHOP & PUBLIC MEETING SESSIONS

TUESDAY, JUNE 15th, 2021 with the Workshop session at 5:00pm and the

Public meeting session at 6:00 pm in the Alexander X. O'Connor Auditorium

<u>CLOSED SESSIONS</u> will be held after each session in the Board of Education Conference Room, 669 Avenue A, Bayonne, NJ in order to discuss any of the following and official action may be taken by the Board but only in emergent situations at these workshop meetings:

- 1. Personnel items in the 2020-2021, 2021-2022 school year budget;
- 2. Terms and conditions with reference to collective bargaining agreements with the Bayonne Teachers Association, NJEA, American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, AFL-CIO, Local No. 2251, and Public School Administrators Association;
- 3. Pending or anticipated litigation or contract negotiations other than collective bargaining;
- 4. Or any matters falling within the attorney-client privilege;
- 5. Any matters involving the employment, appointment, termination, terms and conditions of employment, evaluation;
- 6. Any matters exempted by law; and

A CLOSED SESSION MAY BE CALLED BY THE BOARD TO DISCUSS MATTERS EXEMPT BY LAW.

MARIA I. VALADO

JOHN J. NIESZ

President, Bayonne Board of Education

Superintendent of Schools

DR. GARY R. MAITA

Secretary, Bayonne Board of Education